a. hartrodt (Polska) sp. z 0. 0.
a. ul. Ks. Kard. Wyszynskiego 14
70-201 Szczecin

TRANSPORT IS OUR BUSINESS

Polska

Tel. (+48) 91433 1670
Fax (+48) 91433 1671
info.szz@hartrodt.com

www.hartrodt.com

NIP./VAT No.: PL 9552066705
Bank / Bankers / Banco
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AIRFREIGHT IMPORT PRICE LIST 10:530 Szozeci, Poland

konto PLN: PL 49 1500 1722 1217 2005 4015 0000

konto EUR IBAN: PL 07 1500 1722 1217 2005 4099 0000
konto USD IBAN: PL 05 1500 1722 1217 2005 4103 0000
SWIFT: WBKPPLPP

mBank S.A. Oddziat Korporacyjny Szczecin
PLN-IBAN: PL89 1140 1137 0000 2163 1800 1001
SWIFT-BIC : BREXPLPW

12.01.2022

« Customs clearance — 65,00 EUR

. EU shipments service — 40,00 EUR

« Document transfer to other broker — 45,00 EUR

- Initial inspection (by CDR, at client's request) or customs inspection — 35,00 EUR

« Inspection 100% - 50,00 EUR up to 250kg + 0,07 EUR/kg over 250Kg

« Commission from duty and tax fee (when paid or secured from our customs
guarantee) — 0,2% of duty and tax amount, min 15.00 EUR

« Airport import charge — 25,00 EUR up to 100 kg + 0,08 EUR/next kg

« Freight collect commission — 3% of total collect value, min 15,00 EUR

« Forwarding fee — 25,00 EUR

« Terminal Handling fee — 0,03 EUR/kg (min 30,00 EUR) (shipment send under
CPT/CIP terms or shipments when a. hartrodt is not involved in arranging shipment)

« Destination handling fee — 0,06 EUR/kg (min 20,00 EUR)

Additional fee
« The application to the Customs Office — 30,00 EUR/each
. Forklift/Loading/Unloading — 0,08 EUR/kg
« Detention time — 50,00 EUR/h (unloading)

Storage fee
« General cargo: non EU shipments — 3 days free time, EU shipments — 24h free time,
than 0,20 EUR/kg/day (minimum €30,00/day)
« DGR cargo: 24h free time, than 0,40 EUR/kg/day (minimum €60,00/day)
. Perishable cargo: no storage free time, 0,50 EUR/kg/day (minimum €60,00/day)

Transport to/from airport on request.

Price list doesn't include all fees charged by Customs Office.

Storage charge and other terminal charges are not included as well and are charged as per
valid price list of handling agent.

Price valid for general cargo, not restricted.

NIP 9552066705, REGON 812603649, KRS 0000161958 Sad Rejonowy Szczecin-Centrum w Szczecinie, Xl Wydziat

Gospodarczy Krajowego Rejestru Sagdowego ul. Korony Krélowej Polskiej 31, 70-485 Szczecin. Kapitat zaktadowy: 1 000 E .
000,00PLN. Kapitat wptacony: 1 000 000,00PLN. E )
Pracujemy w oparciu o Ogoélne Polskie Warunki Spedycyjne, aktualne wydanie (dostepne na www.pisil.pl). /All transactions are

subject to the Polish General Forwarding Rules, latest edition.

Prosimy o zapoznanie sie z naszg deklaracjg ochrony danych zgodnie z RODO: http://www.hartrodt.com/en/conditions-privacy/
Please find here our data protection declaration according to GDPR: http://www.hartrodt.com/en/conditions-privacy/



